ARKANSAS REGISTER



Proposed Rule Cover Sheet

Secretary of State John Thurston 500 Woodlane Street, Suite 026 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 (501) 682-5070 www.sos.arkansas.gov

Name of Department Arkansas Ethics Commission Agency or Division Name Arkansas Ethics Commission

Other Subdivision or Department, If Applicable_

Previous Agency Name, If Applicable_

Contact Person Graham F. Sloan

Contact E-mail graham.sloan@arkansas.gov

Contact Phone 501-324-9600

Name of Rule Rules on	Campaign Contribution Limit
	sas Democrat Gazette
	8, 19, and 20, 2021
Final Date for Public Commen	
	Meeting 501 Woodlane, Suite 301N, Little Rock, Arkansas

NOTICE OF RULE MAKING AND PUBLIC HEARING ARKANSAS ETHICS COMMISSION

NOTICE is hereby given that the Arkansas Ethics Commission intends to amend its existing Rules on Campaign Contribution Limit. The proposed amendments to the rules are intended to implement and administer the provisions of Act 1280 of the 2015 Regular Session of the 90th General Assembly and to further implement and administer applicable provisions of the laws under the Commission's jurisdiction. A copy of the proposed, amended rules may be obtained from the Commission, which is located at 501 Woodlane, Suite 301N, Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201, telephone (501) 324-9600, and may also be found at www.ArkansasEthics.com.

Interested parties should forward written comments to Graham F. Sloan, Director, Post Office Box 1917, Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-1917, by 5:00 p.m. on May 19, 2021. The Commission will hold a public hearing on Friday, May 21, 2021, beginning at 9:00 a.m. at the Commission's office in Little Rock to consider the written submissions and receive oral comments on the aforementioned set of rules.

Jill Barham

From:	legalads@arkansasonline.com
Sent:	Wednesday, April 14, 2021 9:07 AM
То:	Jill Barham
Subject:	Re: Legal Notices- Notice of Rule Making and Public Hearing

Will run Sun 4/18, Mon 4/19, and Tues 4/20.

Thank you.

Gregg Sterne, Legal Advertising Arkansas Democrat-Gazette legalads@arkansasonline.com

From: "Jill Barham" <Jill.Barham@arkansas.gov> To: "legalads@arkansasonline.com" <legalads@arkansasonline.com> Cc: "Graham Sloan" <Graham.Sloan@arkansas.gov>, "Julie Bauser" <Julie.Bauser@arkansas.gov> Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 11:26:07 AM Subject: Legal Notices- Notice of Rule Making and Public Hearing

Good Morning:

The Ethics Commission wishes to place the attached Notice in your newspaper. We need it to run for three (3) consecutive days, beginning this Sunday, on April 18, April 19, and April 20.

Please let us know how we can be of further assistance.

Thank you,

Jill Barham Jill Barham Staff Attorney Arkansas Ethics Commission 501-324-9600